
8.—7.13

CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.
1890-91.

REGISTRAR-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT. £
1890-91.

Total number of officers ... 11

1

3
4

5

VOTE No. 9.
Salaries—

Registrar-General and Government Statist ... iChief Clerk and Deputy Registrar-General
3 Clerks, 1 at £200, 1 at £170, and 1 at £160
Extra Clerical Assistance
Registrars of Births, Deaths, and Marriages for the

several Registration Districts :—
Auckland—

Registrar of Births, &c, and Vaccination Inspector
Cadet

Wellington —
Registrar of Births, &c, and Vaccination Inspector !

Christchurch—
Registrar of Births, Ac, and Vaccination Inspector 1

Dunedin—
Registrar of Births,&c, and Vaccination Inspector
Clerk

Registrars of Births &c. paid by fees only ...

|

450
300
530
150

225
80

175

225

200
150
950

6

7
8

!)

3,435

10
11

Other Charges—
Census and Agricultural Statistics
Contingencies * ... ... ., 3,000

125

3,125

Total—Vote No. 9 ... ... 6,560

AGENT-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT.
1890-91.

Total number of officers ... 11
VOTE No. 10.

Salaries—
Agent-General in London
Secretary
Accountant
Clerks and Messengers
Consulting Engineer
Clerk to Consulting Engineer

.1,250
500
300
720
800
120__ i

.1,250
500
300
720
800
120

Other Charges—
Rent and Contingencies

3,690

1,140

3,690

2 1,140

Less contribution from Public Trust and Government
Insurance Funds

1,OUU

100

4,830

100

Total—Vote No. 10 ... .. j- 4,730

PRINTING AND STATIONERY.
1890-91.

Total number of officers ... 113

1
VOTE No. 11. ~
Salaries—

GovernmentPrinter and Manager StationeryOffice (also
Controller of Stamp Printing)

3 Overseers, 1 at £290, 1 at £240, 1 at £210"
500
740 '
500
740


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

