## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY—continued.			
- tem.		1890–91.	
		1090	-91.
	REGISTRAR-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT.	£	£
	1890-91.		
	Total number of officers 11 VOTE No. 9.		
	SALARIES—		
1	Registrar-General and Government Statist	450	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Chief Clerk and Deputy Registrar-General 3 Clerks, 1 at £200, 1 at £170, and 1 at £160	300 530	
4	Extra Clerical Assistance	150	
_	Registrars of Births, Deaths, and Marriages for the several Registration Districts:—		
5	Auckland— Registrar of Births, &c., and Vaccination Inspector	225	
	Cadet	80	
6	Wellington-		
7	Registrar of Births, &c., and Vaccination Inspector	175	
8	Christchurch— Registrar of Births, &c., and Vaccination Inspector Dunedin—	225	
	Registrar of Births, &c., and Vaccination Inspector	200	
9	Clerk Registrars of Births &c. paid by fees only	$\begin{array}{c c} 150 \\ 950 \end{array}$	
•/	Registrars of Dirtins &c. paid by fees only	3,435	
	Other Charges—		
LO	Census and Agricultural Statistics	3,000	
H	Contingencies	125	
		3,125	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 9		6,560
	AGENT-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT.		
	1890-91.		
	Total number of officers 11 VOTE No. 10.		
1	SALARIES—		,
	Agent-General in London	1,250	
	Secretary	500	
	Accountant	300 720	
	Consulting Engineer	800	
	Clerk to Consulting Engineer	120	
		3,690	
2	OTHER CHARGES— Rent and Contingencies	1,140	
		4,830	
Ì	Less contribution from Public Trust and Government	11,000	
	Insurance Funds	100	
:	TOTAL—VOTE No. 10		4,730
	PRINTING AND STATIONERY.		
İ	1890-91.	*	
.	Total number of officers 113	.	
1	Salaries-	1	•
~	Government Printer and Manager Stationery Office (also		
	Controller of Stamp Printing)	500	
- 1	3 Overseers, 1 at £290, 1 at £240, 1 at £210	740	